From: Gary Swann

To: "A63Castlestreet.Hull@highwaysengland.co.uk"

Subject: Our Client: Aivilo Properties Limited.

Date: 26 September 2019 15:35:00

Attachments: Letter to HE-1 2.doc

image001.ipg image002.png image003.png image004.png image005.png image006.png image007.ipg image009.ipg image010.ipg

## **Dear Sirs**

Further to this matter, please find attached to this email correspondence, dated with today's date, which is sent to you on behalf of our Client.

We look forward to hearing further from you.



James Legal is the trading name of James Legal Limited of Planet House, 2 Woodhouse Street, Hedon Road, Hull, HU9 1RJ registered in England and Wales (CRN 06837013). The names of our Directors is available for inspection at our offices. VAT Registration number 970 9396 74. ICO registration number is ZA018952

James Legal is regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA No. 510398). The Solicitors Code of Conduct can be accessed via the Solicitors Regulation Authority website –

see <a href="http://www.sra.org.uk/solicitors/handbook/code/content.page">http://www.sra.org.uk/solicitors/handbook/code/content.page</a>

## Cyber security - Guard against online fraud!

Our bank account details will not change during your transaction or case and we never notify you of changes to our bank details via email. Because of increased risk of online fraud we recommend you check account details with us in person / telephone our offices directly to confirm account details before sending any money to us. James Legal Limited will not accept responsibility if you transfer money into an incorrect account.

DISCLAIMER: This e-mail (and any attachments) is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain private and confidential information or material that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must take no action based on it, nor must you copy, print or distribute it. Please notify the sender immediately by telephone or e-mail and delete this e-mail from your system. It is possible for data conveyed by e-mail to be deliberately or accidentally intercepted or corrupted. We are unable to accept responsibility for any breaches of confidence, which may arise through the use of this medium. We make every effort to ensure that viruses do not infect this e-mail, but this cannot be guaranteed.

Our Ref: GS/GS/7550/1

Your Ref:

Date: 26 September 2018



Highways England
A63 Castle Street Improvement Project Team
Highways Agency
Lateral
8 City Walk
Leeds
LS11 9AT

**Dear Sirs** 

## Our Client; Aivilo Properties Limited The A63 Castle Street Improvement Scheme

Further to our earlier email which is addressed to you and dated 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2018, and the documents which accompany that email, could you please treat this letter as an addendum to the objection to the Scheme which is contained in our open letter which is dated 1<sup>st</sup> March 2018, and also notice that our Client reserves the right to seek the payment of compensation, on the grounds that the construction of the overpass on the site, which, we are informed, was not mentioned in the original material relating to the Scheme, is causing our Client to suffer financial loss in the approximate sum of £2,000.00 per calendar month.

Yours faithfully

G. Swann **James Legal** 

Email: gary.swann@jameslegal.co.uk



Tel 01482 225 566
Fax 01482 221 097
Web www.jameslegal.co.uk
Email info@jameslegal.co.uk

@JamesLegalLaw

Planet House, 2 Woodhouse Street, Hedon Road, Hull, HU9 1RJ James Legal is regulated by the Solicitors Regulator Authority SRA number 510298

James Legal is the trading name of James Legal Limited registered In England and Wales CRI 06837013

A list of our Directors is available for inspection a